WESTPORT COUNTRY PLAYHOUSE

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Patricia Blaufuss, Public Relations Manager

(203) 227-5137 x197 | (203) 571-1287 | pblaufuss@westportplayhouse.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: September 3, 2024

Westport Country Playhouse Presents Emmy-winning, Disney TV Performers, Imagination Movers, on Sunday, September 22

Westport Country Playhouse's Family Festivities series will present Emmy Award winners and recording artists, Imagination Movers, best known for their self-titled Disney television series, on Sunday, September 22, at 1 p.m. The live-action, children's music quartet has been entertaining families for over 22 years with their song catalog of more than 250 original compositions. Beginning on the Disney channel, episodes of "Imagination Movers" television show are now available on Disney+.

Imagination Movers have been on the Top 10 of Billboard's Kid Albums Chart; received multiple songwriting honors; released a compilation album entitled "Coveralls: Songs from the Imagination Movers," featuring indie artists reinterpreting classic Mover songs; and hit virally with their song "Watermelon Meow Meow."

Earlier this year, Imagination Movers released two singles, "Ice Cream Sandwich" and "Road Trip," both of which have landed on editorial playlists from Spotify and Apple Music, respectively. Their new album "Blue Skies" was released this past June.

Imagination Movers' story is the ultimate example of the power of imagination. In 2002, four New Orleans friends—Rich Collins, Scott Durbin, Dave Poche, and Scott "Smitty" Smith—discovered that kids wanted and deserved music that spoke to them, not down to them. They started gathering after their kids' bedtimes to write songs and brainstorm ideas about a children's television show, eventually leading to their association with Disney.

Show tickets are \$40 and \$45. A pre-show Meet & Greet with The Imagination Movers at 11 a.m. is an additional \$50. A show ticket is required to participate in the Meet & Greet.

Event Partner is RBC Wealth Management. The Family Festivities series at Westport Country Playhouse is generously supported by Westport Young Woman's League. Westport Country Playhouse is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization.

For full details, visit https://www.westportplayhouse.org/show/imagination-movers/ Imagination Movers preview: https://youtu.be/GnI5Mloe8II

The complete schedule of Playhouse events is available at westportplayhouse.org. All play titles, artists, dates, and times are subject to change.

For more information and to buy tickets, visit www.westportplayhouse.org, or call the box office at (203) 227-4177, toll-free at 1-888-927-7529, or visit Westport Country Playhouse, 25 Powers Court, off Route 1, Westport. Stay connected to the Playhouse on Facebook (Westport Country Playhouse), Instagram (wcplayhouse), and on YouTube (WestportPlayhouse).

-more-

WESTPORT COUNTRY PLAYHOUSE